
Progress Coach PAD Schedule 2015 – 2016 
 

 

Week Date w/c Activity Further information VLE Resources + Info SU Event + PC Notes Global events/dates Theme 

1 Mon 7th Sep 
Induction 2 hrs: Team Building, 
+ive Behaviour expectations, 
Safeguarding, E&D, Icebreakers 
Induction period is vital 

Introduce Promonitor, Review 
cycle, MIMO, SOLA/VLE resources, 
KC Works and Student Voice. 
Check if you have any LAC or YP/YC 

PAD  – VLE Induction 
 

 SEPTEMBER 
1st: Outbreak of WW2 
2nd: Start of the Great Fire of London 
8th: International Literacy Day  
10th: World Suicide Prevention Day 
14th – 16th:Rosh Hashanah, Jewish NY 
15th: International Day of Democracy 
18th: Jeans for Genes Day 
21st: International Day of Peace 
23-24: Eid Ul Adha 
25th: World’s Biggest Coffee Morning 
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2 Mon 14th Sep 
PAD  – VLE Induction 
Identify student needs 

 

3 Mon 21st Sep 
10 mins Right Course  
Reviews 

‘Swap, don’t Drop’ Transfer Event 
Thu 24th Sep – 2pm to 4:30pm 

VLE – Blended Learning 
Direct to Resource 

 

4 Mon 28th Sep 
10 mins Right Course  
Reviews 

Students log KC Works  
and Enrichment activities 

VLE – Blended Learning 
Direct to Resource 

 

5 Mon 5th Oct 
10 mins Right Course  
Reviews 

‘Swap, don’t Drop’ Transfer Event 
Tue 6th Oct – 2pm to 4:30pm 

VLE – Blended Learning 
Direct to Resource 

Black History Month Event 
Wed 7th Oct – DC Hub 
Wed 14th Oct – HC Atrium 
 

OCTOBER 
Breast Cancer Awareness Month 
Week 5: Dyslexia Awareness week 
Week 5: World Space Week 
10th: World Mental Health Day 
Week 6: Kick Out Racism week 
14th: Anti-Slavery Day 
18th- 25th: One World Week 
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 6 Mon 12th Oct 
Student rep selection  
within class 

Student Rep. one per course 
Deadline 16th Oct 

42-day deadline 
PAD  – VLE Democracy 

7 Mon 19th Oct 
Survey 1 – Induction. 
Survey 2 – Pre-Enterprise 

Prevent – Steve Wright 
Mon 19th @ DC      Tue 20th @ HC 

PAD – Complete Surveys 1 & 2 
22nd: Staff Conference 

Friendship Wednesday – Inclusion  
Wed 21st Oct – DC Hub + HC Atrium 

  Half-term      

8 Mon 2nd Nov 
Rep training 
 

UCAS L3 Y2 app submission starts PAD – VLE Resource Option 
 

Bonfire – Safety and precaution 
Thu 5th Nov – DC HUB + HC Atrium 

NOVEMBER 
5th: National Stress Awareness Day 
11th: Remembrance Day 
13th: Children in Need 
13th: World Kindness Day 
Week 10: Anti-Bullying Week 
Week 10: Inter Faith Week 
19th: International Men’s Day 
Week 11: Road Safety Week 
Week 11: Carer’s Rights Day 
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9 Mon 9th Nov 
1st SV in-class meetings  
held by Reps 

PCs to collate class meeting notes 
– forward to QPS SU Officer & HoD 

PAD – SV in-class meetings.  
PCs collate notes. 

Charitable Tuesday 
Tue 10th Nov – DC HUB 

10 Mon 16th Nov 
 Enterprise Week 

Off Study Programme 
PAD – Enterprise  Enterprise Week 

 

11 Mon 23rd Nov 
Survey 3 – Post-Enterprise 
Prep for PAD Review 

Students log KC Works  
and Enrichment activities 

PAD -  Complete Survey 3 
 

Charitable Tuesday 
Tue 24th Nov – HC Atrium  

12 Mon 30th Nov 
1st PAD review 
20 mins reviews 

 VLE – Blended Learning 
Direct to Resource 

Xmas Market – Safety  
Wed 2nd Dec – HC Atrium 
Thu 3rd Dec – DC HUB 

DECEMBER 
1st: World AIDS Day 
2nd: ID for Abolition of Slavery 
3rd: ID for Persons with Disabilities 
5th: International Volunteer Day 
10th - International Human Rights Day  
6-14: Hanukkah 
ID = International Day 
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13 Mon 7th Dec 
1st PAD review 
20 mins reviews 

COLS Awards VLE – Blended Learning 
Direct to Resource 

14 Mon 14th Dec 
1st PAD review 
20 mins reviews 

 VLE – Blended Learning 
Direct to Resource 

 

  Christmas Break     
 

15 Mon 4th Jan 
Parents Evening 
PCs floating support 

 PAD – VLE Resource Option Kick-Start 2016 
Wed 6th Jan – DC HUB 

JANUARY 

Week 15: World Braille Day 
19: Martin Luther King Day  
21st: Employee Motivation Day 
Week 18: Cervical Cancer Prevention 
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16 Mon 11th Jan 
Parents Evening 
PCs floating support 

15th deadline for UCAS PAD – VLE Resource Option 
 

Kick-Start 2016 
Wed 13th Jan – HC Atrium 

17 Mon 18th Jan 
 
 

 PAD – VLE Resource Option 
 

18 Mon 25th Jan   PAD – VLE Resource Option  
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KC Works + 
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Week Date w/c Activity Further information Resources + Info SU Event + PC Notes Global events/dates Theme 

19 Mon 1st Feb 
Survey 4 – FE Choices  
Learner Satisfaction 

Students log KC Works  
and Enrichment activities  

PAD -  Complete Survey 4 
 

World Picnic Day 
Thu 4th Feb – DC HUB + HC Atrium 

FEBRUARY 
African American History month 
Week 19: National Story telling Week 
Week 20: Go Green week 
10th: Safer Internet Day 
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20 Mon 8th Feb 
2nd SV in-class meeting  
held by reps 

PC’s to collate class meeting notes 
– forward to QPS SU Officer & HoD 

PAD – SV in-class meetings.  
PCs collate notes. 

Equality & Diversity Week 

  Half-term     

21 Mon 22nd Feb 
Prep for PAD Review UCAS L3 Y1 cycle begins 

What, where and how?  
PAD – VLE Resource Option or  
VLE – Blended Learning 

 Week 21 & 22: Fair-trade Fortnight 
Week 22: World Book Day 

22 Mon 29th Feb 
2nd PAD Review 
 

UCAS L3 Y1 – Personal Statement VLE – Blended Learning 
Direct to Resource 

 

23 Mon 7th Mar 
2nd PAD Review Employability Week  

Off Study Programme 
VLE – Blended Learning 
Direct to Resource 

Heritage Day 
Thu 10th Mar – DC HUB 

MARCH 

Week 23: National Careers & App.   
Week 23: Climate Week 
8th: International Women’s Day 
Week 24: National Science&Engineering 
Week 24: Downs Syndrome Awareness 
17th: CSE Awareness Day 
22nd: World Water Day 
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24 Mon 14th Mar 
2nd PAD Review 
 

 
16th: Staff Conference Day 

VLE – Blended Learning 
Direct to Resource 

Heritage Day 
Thu 17th Mar – HC Atrium  

25 Mon 21st Mar 
Reps to attend conference – 
PCs to help out 

Annual Student Conference 
Wednesday 23rd March 2016 

PAD – VLE Resource Option  

  Easter Break      

26 Mon 11th Apr 
Parents Evening 
PCs floating support 

 PAD – VLE Resource Option Charitable Tuesday 
Tue 12th Apr – HC Atrium 
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27 Mon 18th Apr 
Parents Evening 
PCs floating support 

 PAD – VLE Resource Option Charitable Tuesday 
Tue 19th Apr – DC HUB 

 

28 Mon 25th Apr 
Survey 5 – End of Year  
survey 

Students log KC Works  
and Enrichment activities 

PAD – Complete Survey 5 
28th: KC Star Awards 

 APRIL 
Week 28: MS Awareness Week 

29 Tues 3rd May 
Prep for Progression  
Review 

Monday 2nd May – Bank Holiday PAD or VLE Blended Learning 
3rd: Staff Conference Day 

Motivational May 
Wed 4th May – DC HUB 

MAY 
Week 29: Deaf Awareness Week 
8th: VE Day 
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30 Mon 9th May 
3rd Progression Review 
 

 VLE – Blended Learning 
Direct to Resource 

 

31 Mon 16th May 
3rd Progression Review 
 

Progression Enrolment VLE – Blended Learning 
Direct to Resource  

Motivational May 
Wed 18th May – HC Atrium 

Week 31: World Autism Awareness  
Week 31: Dementia Awareness Week 

32 Mon 23rd May 
3rd Progression Review 
 

 VLE – Blended Learning 
Direct to Resource 

  

  Half-term      

33 Mon 6th Jun 
 7th: GCSE English exam 

9th: GCSE Maths Unit 1 exam 
PAD – VLE Resource Option 
 

 JUNE 
Week 33: Healthy Eating Week 
Week 33: World Environment Day 
6th: D Day 
8th: Start of Ramadan 
12th: Anne Frank’s Birthday 
Week 34: Diabetes Awareness Week 
14th: World Blood Donor Day 
Week 35: Recycle Week  
20th: World Refugee Day 
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34 Mon 13th Jun 
 14: GCSE Maths Unit 2 exam 15th: 

Progression Enrolment 
PAD – VLE Resource Option 
 

 

35 Mon 20th Jun 
 Students log KC Works  

and Enrichment activities 
PAD – VLE Resource Option 
 

 

36 Mon 27th Jun 
  PAD – VLE Resource Option 
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